UNOFFICIAL COPY

- Doc#. 1631906050 Fee: $58.00
THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY: _ Karen A, Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/14/2016 09:56 AM Pg: 10of 6
DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

- Matthew S. Raczkowski, Esq.
10 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2300
Chicago, Illinois 60606

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

After Recording Return to:
Crown Castle

1220 Augustz; suite 600
Houston, TX 77057

Attn: PEP

MEMORANDUM OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO
OPTION AND LEASE AGREEMENT

See Exhibit “A” fer ).ezal Description, Common Address and Parcel No.

This MEMORANDUM O1' SECOND AMENDMENT TQ OPTION AND LEASE
AGREEMENT (this “Memorandum”) is made this j_ day of A]D[Z[ﬂLﬂ , 2016, by
and between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, AN ILLINOIS
CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, TO LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, FORMERLY KNOWN- AS LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO COLUMBIA NaiTONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATEL NOVEMBER 30, 1982, KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 01-1626/1626 (“Landlord”), having ¢ raailing address of John Papahronis,
Big Top Real Estate, 6348 W. Higgins Avenue, Chicago, Illinois'60630, and NCWPCS MPL 32
- YEAR SITES TOWER HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limiied liability company (“Tenant”),
whose mailing address is Legal Department, Attn: Network Lega', Re: Fixed Asset No.
10074631, 208 S. Akard Street, Dallas, Texas 75202-4206, by and through its attorney-in-fact,
CCATT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose mailing address is Attn: Legal — Real
Estate Department, 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant are the current parties under that certain Option and
Lease Agreement dated as of July 18, 2002, with a commencement date of June 10, 2003,
originally by and between AT&T Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
(“AT&T Wireless”), as tenant, and LaSalle Bank National Association, as Successor Trustee to
- Columbia National Bank of Chicago not personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
11/30/82 and known as Trust No. 1626 (“LaSalle™), as landlord (the “Lease”);

WHEREAS, the Lease was amended by that certain First Amendment to Option and
Lease Agreement dated as of December 30, 2003;

Site: BIG TOP RESTAURANT
BUN: 843173 / FA: 10074631
4830-7945-2468.2
1014601002608




1631906050 Page: 2 of 6

UNOEEICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, Tenant is the successor in interest to AT&T Wireless;
WHEREAS, Landlord is the successor in title to LaSalle;

WHEREAS, the parties have modified the terms of the Lease by that certain Second
Amendment to Option and Lease Agreement dated the same date as this Memorandum, by and
between Landlord and Tenant, and wish to provide record notice of the existence of the Lease as
amended thereby (hereafter, the Lease is referred to as the “Amended Lease™) and the status of
certain rights and interests thereunder through the recording of this Memorandum in the Public
Records of Cook County, Illinois; and

WEERFAS, the Amended Lease pertains to certain real property leased to Tenant
together with access and utility easements granted to Tenant more particularly described in the
Amended Lease i*ne “Leased Premises™), located on a portion of Landlord’s property that is
more particularly deccibed on Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incotporated by this reference
(“Landlord’s Property™).

CPERATIVE PROVISIONS

NOW, THEREFORE, for gosd and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, Landiotd and Tenant hereby agree as follows:

1. The recitals hereinabove are true and comrect and are incorporated herein by this
reference.

2. Landlord hereby acknowledges, ratifies, and confirms Tenant’s interest in and to the
Amended Lease.

3. The terms and provisions of the Amended Lease are hereby restated and incorporated
herein by this reference.

4, The Amended Lease provides that the initial term of the Amended Lease is five (5) years,
commencing on June 10, 2003, with ten (10) extension terms of five (5)-vears each. The
term of the Amended Lease, including all extension terms, if exerc1ked will expire on

. June 30, 2058.

5. The Amended Lease pertains to a portion of that certain real property descitbed on
Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

6. The Amended Lease provides Tenant with a right of first refusal with respect to all ora
portion of Landlord’s Property, upon the terms and conditions more particularly set forth
in the Second Amendment to Option and Lease Agreement.

7. The Amended Lease provides Tenant with an irrevocable option to lease up to a
maximum of four hundred fifty (450) square feet of Landlord’s Property adjacent to the
Leased Premises, upon the terms and conditions more particularly set forth in the Second
Amendment to Option and Lease Agreement.

2
Site: BIG TOP RESTAURANT
BUN: 843173 / FA: 10074631
4830-7945-2468.2
1014601002608




1631906050 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

" 8. The parties consent to the recording of this Memorandum in the public records of the
county in which the Leased Premises is situated, and agree that this Memorandum shall
be executed in recordable form.

9, This Memorandum may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an
original instrument.

{Remainder of page intentionally lefi blank; signatures begin on the following page]

Site: BIG TOP RESTAURANT
BUN: 843173 / FA: 10074631
4830-7945-2468.2
1014600002608




m.m\mnt s mwtmvteemtheexetc\sautthe Wit

1631906050 Page: 4 of 6

UNOEEICIAL COPY

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF Landlord and Tenant have executed this Memorandum as of
the date first written above.

LANDLORD:

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, AN
ILLINOIS CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE TO LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
,.amestemmtass hTusmo ASSOCIATION, FORMERLY KNOWN AS

the undersigned Land Trustee,

"‘“"W‘t can!emx aqreed that all he wasrent

ants, undertakings anﬂ LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, SUCCESSOR

e, 9 ‘W'm"‘:&“’“s' E{{“S S e Tustes ¢ TRUSTEE TO COLUMBIA NATIONAL BANK
“{gﬁg},‘b'ﬁf‘&ma‘ 6 O caacty s Tnsee ad 8 OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST

[}
pesial st °§e°§rsss°e?ﬂ.§e§r°2?'o?m AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 30, 1982,
o -1 <

Y.  KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 01-1626/1626 ,
ount ot ony wariany, indem
thllalﬁTu:‘us:ﬁe%nma{. underigrag o1 8 greement of the W”Ot
instrument. &
ot s St (N 1
' Name: / \ JOSEW
Title: kv)'jfroo.s-r OFF 1esh
Date: O cholosr 52, asin
ACKIHNOWLEDGEMENT
STATEOF T eismgu )
)} 88
COUNTY OF __ Coore )
On this, the Xy day of OQ ‘&\ov , 2016, vefore me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared JOSEPH F. SOCHACKI , who acknowledged
himvherself to be the _Trost OFiee— ri CHICAGO TITLE LAND

TRUST COMPANY, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, FORMERLY ¥OWN AS LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO COLUMBIA NA"IONAL BANK OF
CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVZMBER 30, 1982,
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 01-1626/1626, and that he/she, being authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing Memorandum of Second Amendment to Option and Lease Agreement for
the purposes therein contained.

ES$ WHEREOF, [ hereunto set my hand and official seal,

"OFFICIAL SEAL" :
ALISA HABIBOVIC 3

€ ;‘TE tate of -’/)c'na',County of CO: g
i ._? the Countyof (“Q)q;{d
My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

Site: BIG TOP RESTAURANT
BUN: 843173 / FA: 10074631
4830-7945-2468.2
101460002608




1631906050 Page: 5 of 6

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

TENANT:

NCWPCS MPL 32 - YEAR SITES TOWER
HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company

By: CCATTLLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
Its:  Attorney-in-Fact

By: M
y =
Name: §ﬁaﬁ_!1ew Norwood
Real E3tate Transaclion Manager

Title:

Date: / l// 0‘7’/4 .

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS )
} SS

COUNTY OF HARRIS )

On, this, the o 1 day of IN :_:‘jemw . 2016, before me
B_dﬁ iagn‘ Mﬂw{m él\ﬂ, Notary Public, the uudersigned officer, personally appeared

atnew o , who acknowledgsd  him/herself to be the
WWCCATT LLC, a Delaware limited liobility company, the Attorney-
in-Fact for L 32 - YEAR SITES TOWER HOLBIMGS LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, and that he/she, being authorized to do 'si.-executed the foregoing
Memorandum of Second Amendment to Option and Lease Agreemer for the purposes therein
contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

1)
Notary Public, State of Texas, Coupty of Harris
My Commission Expires: {170 I a‘

[SEAL]

S A ENDRAAVILA

‘e? % Notary Public, Stateof Texes
% "’fﬁ E Comm. Expites01-20-201¢ i

uf*"»* Nomwuu |2m 17641

.f, 0\
N rmsjsmpar

Site: BIG TOP RESTAURANT
BUN: 843173 / FA: 10074631
4330-7945-24682
101460002608




1631906050 Page: 6 of 6

UNOEEICIAL cOPY

EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LANDLORD’S PROPERTY
Lots 202, 203, 204, and 205 in Angeline Dyniewicz Park Boulevard Addition being a
subdivision of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 8, Township 40 North, Range
13, Bast of the Third Principal Meridian, situated in the County of Cook and State of Illinois.

Tax Parcel Identification Number: 13-08-123-025; 13-08-123-026; 13-08-123-027

Common Address: 6348 W. Higgins Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60630

Site: BIG TOP RESTAURANT
BUN: 843173 / FA: 10074631
4830-7945-2463.2
1014604002608




